

# Popular Peanut and Tree Nut Free Snacks

(For a full list, please visit [snacksafely.com](http://snacksafely.com)!)

- **Quaker Quakes Rice Snacks:** Caramel Corn, Ranch, Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper, Kettle Corn, Chocolate, Sweet Chili, Cheddar Cheese, Sour Cream & Onion
- **Cheetos:** Puffs, Puffs Honey BBQ, Crunchy, Flamin' Hot Crunchy, Baked
- **Utz Cheese Balls:** Plain
- **Pirate's Booty:** Aged White Cheddar, Sour Cream & Onion, New York Pizza
- **Baked Ruffles:** Original, Cheddar & Sour Cream
- **Baked Lay's:** Original, Sour Cream & Onion, Parmesan and Tuscan Herb
- **Kettle Brand:** Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Vinegar, Buffalo Bleu, Fully Loaded Baked Potato, Sweet Onion, Sour Cream and Onion, Jalapeño
- **Lay's:** Classic, Barbecue, Sour Cream & Onion, Lightly Salted, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Wavy Original, Salt & Vinegar, Garden Tomato & Basil, Honey Mustard, Honey Barbecue
- **Pringles:** Original, Reduced Fat, BBQ
- **Ruffles:** Original, Reduced Fat, Sour Cream & Onion, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Loaded Chili & Cheese, Molten Hot Wings
- **Smartfood Popcorn:** White Cheddar, Reduced Fat, Movie Theater Butter
- **Rold Gold Pretzels:** Thins, Sticks, Rods, Tiny Twists, Lightly Salted Tiny Twists, Tiny Twists Cheddar, Tiny Twists Honey Mustard, Sourdough, Honey Wheat, Cheesy Garlic
- **Goldfish:** Baby Cheddar, Cheddar, Colors, Mix-Up, Parmesan, Pizza, Pretzel, Saltine, Whole Grain, XPlosive Pizza, Xtra Cheddar, Slammin' Sour Cream & Onion, Pretzel & Flavor Blasted Xtra Cheddar, Xtra Cheesy Pizza
- **Triscuit:** Original, Reduced Fat, Hint of Salt, Garden Herb, Rosemary & Olive Oil, Fire Roasted Tomato & Olive Oil, Cracked Pepper & Olive Oil, Roasted Garlic, Rye with Caraway Seeds
- **Wheat Thins:** Original, Reduced Fat, Hint of Salt, Ranch, Reduced Fat Garlic & Herb, 100% Whole Grain, Sundried Tomato & Basil, Multigrain, Parmesan & Basil
- **Nabisco Honey Maid Graham Crackers:** Honey, Low Fat Honey, Cinnamon, Low Fat Cinnamon, Chocolate, Fresh Stacks
- **Enjoy Life Baked Chewy Bars:** Caramel Apple, Blondie, Carrot Cake, Cocoa Loco, Lemon Blueberry, Poppy Seed, SunSeed Crunch
- **MadeGood Granola Bars:** Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Mixed Berry
- **Teddy Grahams:** Cinnamon, Honey, Chocolate, Chocolatey Chip, Mini
- **Barnum's Animal Crackers:** Original
- **Newtons:** Original Fig, Fat Free, Whole Grain, Strawberry, Raspberry
- **Oreos:** Original, Double Stuf
- **Fresh fruit and vegetables**

Black Symbols (•): These products do not list peanuts, tree nuts and eggs as ingredients on the label, there are no warnings on the label that the product may contain these allergens, and to the best of our knowledge these products are produced on lines where these allergens are not processed.